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Established 1928

Swastika Laboratories
A Division of Assayen OuporatkM Ltd.

Assaying - Consulting - Representation

Geochemical Analsis Certcate
P. LASSILA

Project: 
Ann:

Page l of 2 

2W-0758-RG1

Due: AUG-04-92
Copy 1. GENERAL DEL. BEARDMORE. ONT. POT 1OO 

2. PHONE*(807)875-2604

We hereby certify the following Geochemical Analysis of 40 rock samples 
submitted JUL-24-92 by .

Sample 
Nuriber
5551 
5552 
5553 
5554 
5555
5556 
5557 
5558 
5559 
5560
5561 
5562 
5563 
5564 
5565
5566 
5567 
5568 
5569 
5570
5571 
5572 
5573 
5574 
5575
5576 
5577 
5578 
5579 
5580

Au 
PPB
2170 
1234 
1190 
603 
202
199 
27 
165 

1851 
189
14 
89 

384 
17 

Nil.
7 

480 
2434 

24 
158
285 
305 
1118 
926 
10
14 
7 

Nil 
10 

Nil

Au Au Check 
oz/ton oz/ton
0.063 0.055 
0.036 
0.035 
0.018 
0.006
0.006

0.005 
0.054 
0.006

0.011

0.014 
0.071 0.090

0.005
0.008 
0.009 
0.033 
0.027

Cu
*

0.30 
0.76

0.30 
0.21
0.19 
0.05

0.03

0.04 
0.30 
1.54

1.15

Ni 
It

0.01

0.01

0.01

Certified by

P.O. Box 10, Swastika/Ontario POK1TO



Establlstaedl928

Swastika Laboratories
A Division of Assayers Corporation Ltd.

Assaying - Consulting - Representation

Oenchemical Anatvsis Certificate

Company:
Project:
Attn:

P. LASSILA

Page 2 of 2 

2W-0758-RG1

Date: AUG-04-92
Copy I. GENERAL DEL. BEARDMORE. ONT. POT 1OO 

2. PHONE t (807)875-2604

We hereby certify the following Geochemical Analysis of 40 rock samples 
submitted JUL-24-92 by .

Sample 
Number

Au 
PPB"si"
Nil 

82
Nil 

17

Au Au Check 
oz/ton oz/ton

Cu Ni

5581
5582
5583
5584
5585

0.31

5586
5587
5588
5589
5590

7 
7

34 
120 
Nil

0.03
0.01

Certified by

P.O. Box 10, Swastika, Ontario POK1TO
. .1. .-. t inri r ti {"Md—————ir* y i tr- c^o
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NOTES

AREAS WITHDRAWN FROM DWOSITION

S.R. - SURF ACF RIGHTS MB- - MINWQ RIGHTS
•r 

•MwNo. 0*M , {Mfpvtftl* PH*

v-SJ/a* **y'l/** S*. l***'*

MCLEOD LAKE LAND ROLL
Sec.

i.) M T.C 6r^*| ttV N*

ALFRED LAKE
5 M

LONGLAC Si O AKES TWP* Qr307

SM

M 
N

l 
O

UJ
o: 
o
S
X. if)

4k*x'H

/ 1 l l- ! 7l8^u*a J ./'
Lut - - - * '..i 17 i

OO|

COLTHAM Tp. G -481

HIGHWAY AND ROUT t ** 
OTHER ROADS 
TRAILS
SURVEYED LINES- 

TOWNSHIPS. BASE LINES. ETC 
LOTS. MINING CLAIMS, PARCELS. ETC

UNSUHVEYED LINES
LOT LINES
PARCEL BOUNDARY
MINING CLAIMS ETC. 

RAILWAY AND RIQHT OF WAY 
UTILITY LINES 
NON-PEHENNIAL STREAM 
FLOODING OR FLOODING RIGHTS 
SUBDIVISION 
ORIGINAL SHORELINE 
MARSH OR MUSKEG 
MINES 
TRAVERSE MONUMENT

DISPOSITION OF CROWN LANDS

TYPE OF DOCUMENT

PATENT, SURFACE ft MINING RIGHTS

SURFACE RIGHTS ONLY
MINING RIGHTS ONLY , 

LEASE, SURFACE l MINING RIGHTS
SURFACE RIGHTS ONLY

MINING RIGHTS ONLY 
LICENCE OF OCCUPATION 

CROWN LAND SALE 

ORDER-IN COUNCIL 

RESERVATION
CANCELLED 0^ 

SAND 4 GRAVEL O 

LAND USF PERMITS FOR COMMFR '|AL IQURISM OUTiOST CAMP'5 f

NOTi: MININO MIQHTS IN PAHCBUI PATCMTfO PMIOR TO MAV *. 
1*13. VMTIO IN Om*4NAb. MTiNTit |V THI WSLIC 
UtMO* ACT. B* O 1*70. CM A*. Mt. BBC. M. BUBttC l

SYMJQL

9
e

B
T 
cs 
oc
O

SCALE 1 INCH
j 100 IQfrl

40 CHAINS
•200

MCTKIt o too wo MO no in

CROLL
M.N.I. AOMINISTHATIVI OlltllCT

GERALDTON
MININQ QlVIHai ,

THUNDER BAY
MllttTffr DIVISION

THUNDER BAY
Ministryof
Natural
Resources s**nch

Ontario

la, 118S
G-491

42E10NW0004 OPOJ-467 ASHMORE 200



NOTtS lEGCMG

McQUESTON TWR '89 iM'iMOtili i

;i fiii M
TRAIL'.

YFtM
UWNSHII'S UA:;I l iNM'i l ri 
l cm MINING ( l AIM!, l^xl'f li,, l H 

UNSUHVVYF.U LINfcS 
U) l l

BOUNDARY
MM;, i re

HWOI WAY AND RK HI (H WAV
UllLll Y l INtii , .
NONHHUNNIAl SI Rf AM

FLOODING OR f IQODING HIGH l S
hUMOIVlSlON UF1COMPOSITI
RFS^!^VATIONS
ORIGINAI SHOHf l INF
MAHhH OH
MINIS
THAVtHbl MONUMFNI

t i Lrrrrrr^-'rrTi

DISPOSITION OF CROWN LANDS

FYKE OF DOCUMENT

Nl SUFUAOr ^MINING MIGHTS

RIGHTS ON i Y 
MININti HKiHlSONI V 

IIASt SURFACE 4 MINING RIGHTS 
SURF- ACt R.GHISONLY 

.MINING HIGH f S ON l Y 
l K FNCt OF OCCUPATION 
OMIHR INUOUNUl

SI OVATION 

i A NCFl I II) 

SAND Ut H AVI l 

l ANIi lith HERMIlit it'N f JMMtKllAI IOIJH*M.OlirrOSI ' AMI'Sf '""^"'t.xAJJjto
l l" J •'"•'"^

lUWNSHIP

ASHMORE
K * " it u ij "\ i f i S MMR ADMINISTRATIVE OISlfelCT

GERALDTON
MINING DIVISION

THUNDER BAY
LAND TITUS/ Rf G l IT BY DIVISION

THUNDER BAY

\ ' *-4
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~ \ l 1! li

KJ-4^ li \ ( 1 4 V•' '** Mrs1^'

Minlstryof
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